

27 March 2015

Mr Malcolm Roberts Conscious Pty Ltd 180 Haven Road Pullenvale QLD 4069

Dear Mr Roberts

Thank you for your follow up correspondence regarding BHP Billiton's position on climate change.

We respect your views on this matter. Please rest assured that in defining its position, BHP Billiton has considered a wide spectrum of views, including those relating to climate change science.

The BHP Billiton Board and management regularly review the latest developments in climate change science, policy and regulatory responses. Should there be any significant shift, we will refresh our position as appropriate. We remain committed to our current position.

Thank you for the offer of support but we do not wish to retain your services at this time.

Yours sincerely

Mike Henry President Coal

A member of the BHP Billiton Group, which is headquartered in Australia Registered Office: 171 Collins Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia ABN 79 057 364 315